f’.;«’g}'} G.B. PANT UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY,
ey PANTNAGAR-263145, DISTT.- U.S. NAGAR (UTTARAKHAND)

2" COUNSEL L ING SCHEDULE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMMES — (2017-18)

VENUE: OFFICE OF THE COORDINATOR ADMISSIONS (ADMISSION CELL), PANTNAGAR

SCHEDULE OF COUNSELLING DATE AND TIME

Date of Deposition of Counselling Fee and Checking of | Counselling, Deposition of University Fee and
Documents 9.30 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. Issuing of Id. Nos. 2.00 p.m. onwards

Ph.D. PROGRAMMES 03.01.2018 03.01.2018

Number of tentative vacant Seats in different categories available for Il Counselling as on
11-12-2017 (the number of vacant seats may increase or decrease on the date of counselling).

MAJOR WISE VACANT SEATS POSITION FOR Il SEMESTER —2017 — 2018

S. | Name of Major Vacant Category Other
No. Seats Gen | OBC | SC ST State
1. | Agricultural Economics 02 02 - - - -
2. | Agronomy 03 01 01 01 - -
3. | Agrometeorology 02 01 - 01 - 01
4. | Agricultural Extension & Comm. 02 - 01 01 |- -
5. | Entomology 04 - 02 01 01 -
6. | Genetics & Plant Breeding 04 01 01 02 - -
7. | Horticulture (Floriculture & Landscaping) 04 03 - 01 - -
8. | Plant Pathology 01 - - - 01 -
9. | Soil Science 01 - 01 - - 01
10. | Horticulture (Vegetable Sc.) 04 02 01 01 - -
11. | Farm Machinery & Power 01 - - 01 - -
12. | Civil Engineering 02 02 - - - -
13. | Irrigation & Drainage Engineering 04 02 01 01 - 01
14. | Mechanical Engineering 01 - 01 - - 01
15. | Process & Food Engineering 02 01 - 01 - -
16. | Soil Water Conservation Engineering 02 - 01 01 - -
17. | Human Nutrition 01 - - - 01 -
18. | Clothing & Textiles 02 01 - 01 - -
19. | Family Resource Management 04 02 01 01 - 01
20. | Aquaculture 03 01 01 01 - 01
21. | Agricultural Chemicals 0 No Seat 01
22. | Biochemistry 02 01 - 01 - 01
23. | Chemistry 01 - 01 - - -
24. | Food Technology 01 - - - 01 -
25. | Mathematics 01 01 - - - 01
26. | Mol. Biology & Biotechnology 01 - 01 - - -
27. | Physics 03 01 01 01 - 02




28. | Plant Physiology 01 - - 01 - -
29. | Vety. Gynaecology & Obstetrics 03 03 - - - 01
30. | Vety. Medicine 02 - - 01 01 -
31. | Vety. Microbiology & Immunology 01 - 01 - - -
32. | Poultry Science 03 02 01 - - 01
33. | Vety. Surgery & Radiology 03 02 - 01 - 01
34. | Animal Nutrition 03 02 - - 01 01
35. | Vety. Parasitology 02 01 - 01 - -

The seats not filled through candidates of reserved categories shall be converted to General Category
seats and filled up accordingly.

LIST OF THE CANDIDATES CALLED FOR COUNSELLING AND MAJOR WISE

TENTATIVE VACANT SEATS POSITIONS FOR SECOND SEMESTER 2017-18

RANK ROLLNO.

NAME

MAJOR: AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS

1
2
3

901209
901205
901201

YOGESH H C
NEHA TEWARI
APARNA CHAUSALT

MAJOR: AGRONOMY
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902231
902223
902211
902219
902239
902235
902227
902241
902215

MOHAMMAD HASANAIN
HIMANSU SEKHAR GOUDA
AARADHANA CHILWAL
ASHVIN KUMAR MEENA
TANMOY BHOWMIK

NEHA JOSHI

MAHADEV SINGH NEGI
VIJAY SHARMA
ANUPAMA RAWAT

MAJOR: AGROMETEOROLOGY

2

903259

SHIVANI KOTHIYAL

MARKS SEX CATG DOM US

MAJOR:AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION & COMMUNICATION
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904271
904289
904273
904283
904285

DIVYATA JOSHI
SONIKA SHARMA
JYOTI RAWAL

SANDEEP KAUR
SHAKSHI BISHT

MAJOR: ENTOMOLOGY

1
4
10
15

905315
905307
905313
905367

GOURI SHANKAR GIRI
CHANDA MISHRA
DEEPSHIKHA KARAYAT
SUMAN KUMARI

MAJOR: GENETICS & PLANT BREEDING

1
18
20
24
25

906427
906409
906449
906383
906397

RANJIT SAROJ

KAILASH CHANDRA TIWARI
TANVI SAXENA

ANJANA CHAUHAN

DEEPAK PAL

272
205
181

362
334
333
299
294
270
182
172
135

345

425
408
330
326
305

446
386
295
184

464
298
251
175
169
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MAJOR: HORTICULTURE (FLORICULTURE & LANDSCAPING)

GUNJAN BHATT
YADAVENDRA KUMAR YADAV

MAJOR: PLANT PATHOLOGY

MAJOR: HORTICULTURE (VEGETABLE SCIENCE)

MAJOR: FARM MACHINERY & POWER ENGINEERING

4 908515
7 908533
2 909535
5 909537
6 909551
7 909543
8 909539
MAJOR: SOIL
2 911581
3 911563
4 911571
7 911559
8 911553
9 911557
10 911567
11 911577
12 911575
1 912599
2 912625
3 912633
12 912591
13 912587
15 912631
18 912611
18 912623
6 922719
7 922699
11 922713

MAHANTESH K SHETTENNAVAR
MANJARI NEGI

VIJAY JOSHI

PRERNA DOBHAL

NEHA SINGH

SCIENCE
SOVAN DEBNATH
MINAKSHI SERAWAT
PRERNA BUNGLA
GIRIRAJ
AKANSHA SINGH
DEVENDRA DAMBIWAL
PADMA ANGMO
RASHMI KAPHALIYA
RAJ KUMAR MEENA

NIDHI SEHGAL

SWADESH BANERJEE
VIVEK THAPLIYAL

BADAL KUMAR PANDEY
ARUN KUMAR

VIVEK KUMAR

RAJENDRA SINGH GARIYA
SONAM NEGI

SAPPOGU LEENA MOUNICA
ANVESHA
MUKESH RANA

MAJOR: CIVIL ENGINEERING

1
2

MAJOR: IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE ENGINEERING

1
2
3

923729
923731

924745
924741
924739

MOHAMMAD MUSTAQEEM UDDIN
MOHD AZAM

SANGAVI R
PRATIKSHA RAI
NEELAM BUNKAR

MAJOR: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

O ~J o Ui

925793
925771
925785
925765
925751
925767
925795

SUMIT JOSHI

PUNEET SINGH GAUTAM
SAURABH SHARMA
PAWAN SINGH CHAUHAN
ALOK DHONDIAL
PEEYUSH MAHESHWARI
VISHAL SINGH

236
165

334
287
262
253
234

453
412
402
314
309
292
243
168
162

446
445
405
319
314
256
187
187

224
215
121

297
281

279
136
124

289
248
208
200
180
177
164
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MAJOR: PROCESS & FOOD ENGINEERING

3
5
6
-
10

MAJOR: SOIL

2
5
-
8
11
12
13
14

926823
926821
926829
926819
926801

928843
928833
928845
928859
928857
928849
928831
928841

&

SAWANT SANKET RAMNATH
SATYENDRA KUMAR PATEL
SUSHREE TITIKSHYA
RASHMI RAWAT

ASFAQ

WATER CONSERVATION ENGINEERING
KAUSHAL KISHOR

ANURADHA KUMARI

KUSUM PANDEY

VIKAS SHARMA

RAM KUMAR

MOHITA PANDEY

ANITA

HIMANSHU KANDPAL

MAJOR: HUMAN NUTRITION

0 ~J o

9
10
11
15
16

935252
935210
935212
935214
935236
935206
935204
935224
935238
935234

VINEETA KHARKWAL
JYOTI SEMWAL
JYOTSNA CHAMBEL
KANCHAN GOSWAMI
SHIKHA

GUNJAN TEWARIT
ARTI NAUTIYAL
POOJA PANDEY
SHIVANI SHARMA
SEEMA

MAJOR: CLOTHING & TEXTILES

2
3
5

936278
936262
936258

VANDANA BHANDARI
JYOTI PANT
ARCHANA BAHUGUNA

MAJOR: FAMILY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

1

2
3
4

937288
937284
937282
937286

POOJA ARYA
GARIMA PANT
DIPTI

NEHA ARYA

MAJOR: AQUACULTURE

1
2
3

938296
938300
938292

MAYANK BISHT
UJJWALA UPRETI
ANITA PREMA LAKRA

MAJOR: AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS

1

940310

TILAK MONDAL

MAJOR: BIOCHEMISTRY

1
2
3

941312
941326
941324

ANKITA KAPRI
MUDITA PANT
MOHAMMAD SHAMSUDDIN

228
221
210
209
141

394
373
307
263
212
176
151
120

344
327
312
246
233
223
222
202
162
156

193
190
147

189
168
123

94

206
169
128

204

376
234
182
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MAJOR: CHEMISTRY

O J oy O

9
11
16
23

MAJOR: FOOD

1
2

943512
943496
943522
943476
943470
943450
943428
943436
943464
943460

945568
945564

SUMAN DHAMI

RASHMI KHULBE

VIJAY KUMAR JUYAL
NEHA JOSHI

NEHA JOSHI

KAMLESH CHANDRA LOHANI
DEV SINGH

GAURAV BADHANI

MEGHA DHIMAN

LATA RANA

TECHNOLOGY

DIVYA GAUR
DEEPIKA KATHURIA

MAJOR: MATHEMATICS

O ~J o b W

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

MAJOR: MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & BIOTECH.

946584
946576
946606
946620
946614
946632
946592
946622
946578
946618
946598
946586
946594
946572
946580
946570

948708
948788
948750
948774
948778
948772
948782
948720
948746

JYOTI THAPLIYAL
ASHISHI PURI
RAVI KAMBOJ
SHWETA AGARWAL
ROHIT KUAMR
YOGITA JOSHI
MAKRAND DHYANT
SIMRAN SOKHAL
BHUPENDRA SINGH
SHIVANI TYAGI
MANJARI

KARAN BAHUGUNA
MAMTA JOSHI
ANJALI GUPTA
DEVENDRA SINGH
AMITA

ARNAB SAHA
SUNITA YADAV
RICHA ARORA
SHUBHASHIS DAS
SHWETA BHATT
SHUBHAM JOSHI
SNEHA BHANDART
GEETA RAWAT
RASHMI CHAUHAN

MAJOR: PHYSICS

N O WOoJdJo b whkE

(R

949858
949864
949880
949884
949828
949892
949870
949888
949868
949840

PANKAJ SINGH RAWAT

RAHUL KUMAR CHAUHAN
SHABEENA SATIFT

SONI SHARMA

HEM CHANDRA PANDEY

SWATI PATHAK

RAJNI

SUNITA BHATT

RAJEEV JOSHI

LATA YADAV

238
190
184
175
165
154
122
120
107

95

322
240

228
199
193
184
182
178
176
171
167
164
161
157
148
140
137
136

242
225
180
179
166
151
149
128
127

335
297
252
246
204
201
197
187
186
160
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13 949866 RAJ KUMAR SINGH DASILA 152 M 1100 Y Y
15 949842 MAULI SATYAWALI 141 F 1100 Y N
16 949822 DEEKSHA RAWAT 136 F 1100 Y N
17 949814 ANSHU MEHTA 121 F 3000 N N
22 949878 SAURABH MEHTA 106 M 1200 Y Y
MAJOR: PLANT PHYSIOLOGY
6 950906 NEERAJ JOSHI 205 M 1100 Y Y
9 950924 SHEELA RAUTELA 146 F 1100 Y N
10 950900 BUSHRA 145 F 1200 Y Y
11 950902 DEEPTI 144 F 1100 Y N
11 950918 SADAF ANSARI 144 F 1200 Y Y
13 950910 PRIYANKA GANGHARIYA 141 F 1400 Y Y
14 950926 SHIVANGI SINGH 132 F 1100 Y N
15 950912 RUKAIYA 128 F 1200 Y Y
MAJOR: VETERINARY GYNAECOLOGY & OBSTETRICS
1 952873 MOHD YAQOOB BHAT 379 M 3000 N Y
2 952871 AMIT KUMAR 326 M 1200 Y Y
MAJOR: VETERINARY MEDICINE
6 954889 ANAND KUMAR SINGH 259 M 1100 Y Y
MAJOR: VETERINARY MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY
2 955897 AAKANKSHA TIWARI 315 F 1100 Y Y
MAJOR: POULTRY SCIENCE
1 959907 SONALI DEORAOJI CHANDANKAR 177 F 1100 N Y
2 959905 SANJEEV KUMAR 150 M 3000 N Y
MAJOR: VETERINARY SURGERY & RADIOLOGY
1 960909 JYOTSANA BHATT 392 F 1100 Y Y
2 960917 RAMANPREET SINGH SANDHU 253 M 1100 Y Y
3 960913 PRATIBHA JOSHI 221 F 1100 Y Y
4 960911 KANIKA TIWARI 214 F 1100 Y Y
MAJOR: ANIMAL NUTRITION
1 963921 FARHEEN TAHIR 379 F 1200 Y Y
MAJOR: VETERINARY PARASITOLOGY
1 965925 NISHA BISHT 472 F 1100 Y Y
GEN = General, OBC = Other Backward Class, SC = Scheduled Class, ST = Scheduled

Tribe,

0OS = Other State.

DETAILS OF UNIVERSITY FEE
You are required to deposit the fee as per details given below before counselling failing which you will not be granted

admission:
S.No. | ltem Fee (Rs.)
a. Counselling fee (Non refundable) to be deposited in cash 500.00
b. An advance fee to be deposited in the Bank draft/Bankers’ Cheque 5000.00
C. University fee to be deposited at the time of admission through Bank | 40688.00
draft/Banker’s cheque




Separate bank drafts of Advance fee and University fee should be drawn in favour of the Comptroller, G.B.
Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar, payable at State Bank of India (Code No. 1133),
UCO Bank (Code No. 678) or Punjab National Bank (Code No. 4446) Pantnagar. Total amount of University
fee shall be paid by the candidates before issuing/renewal the ID number. If the candidates fail to register
within the stipulated period the admission will stand automatically cancelled.

DOCUMENT TO BE SUBMITED AT THE TIME OF COUNSELING
Candidates should bring the following documents in the serial numbers mentioned below for counselling.

1.

2.

Self-Attested photocopies of High School, Intermediate, Bachelor’s and Masters’ Degree Certificate and
Marksheet alongwith the originals.

Self-Attested photocopies of Marksheet(s) and Certificate(s) of any other higher degree qualification(s)
that you may possess alongwith the originals.

Self-Attested photocopy of Domicile Certificate of Uttarakhand State issued by the competent authority
after 20 Nov. 2001 alongwith the original.

Character/Conduct Certificate in original from the Head of the Institution last attended.
Five-passport size photographs with name and Roll Number written on the back.

The Medical fitness Certificate from the Chief Medical Officer of a District/Chief Medical Superintendent of
Govt. Base Hospital on the format enclosed.

Self-Attested photocopy of Category Certificate (SC/ST) issued after 21 Nov. 2001. In case of OBC category, the
OBC Certificate issued after 31.3.2017 on the prescribed proforma given in the Prospectus 2017-18 Appendix-
VI Certificate-1 alongwith the originals.

Solemn Voluntary declaration Appendix —1V.

On the directives of the Hon’ble Supreme Court an affidavit duly signed by the candidate and his/her
parents/guardian for non-participation in ragging on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.10.00 duly
notarized given in the Prospectus 2017-2018 Appendix -V & VI.

10. A Gap Certificate accounting for discontinuity of more than three months after leaving the Institution last

attended. (The employee should bring certificate from employer, others should produce a sworn affidavit duly
notarized on stamp paper of Rs.10/- Notary stamps Rs.10/- (total value Rs.20/-).

11. The Migration/Transfer Certificate in original to be submitted within three months of the admission.

COORDINATOR ADMISSIONS



Appendix-Il

FORMAT FOR MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

(TO BE OBTAINED ONLY FROM A CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF A DISTRICT
or CHIEF MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT OF GOVT. BASE HOSPITAL)

Name of Age: Sex:
Candidate:
Roll No.: | Category: ‘ ‘ Subcategory: |
Merit Position: ‘ Father's Name: ‘
(To be filled in by the candidate)
L.T. M. V | Colour Vision
I
Height Weight Chest Abdomen | S | Without glass
I
O
N | With glass
History Operation Kock’s Colic’s BP
Seizures Asthma Piles Diabetes
E | Pulse Tonsil DNS Hernia
X
A
M | Pallor L Nodes CSOM Hydrocele
I
N
A | Cardiovascular CNS
T
| | Respiratory GIT
©)
N | Genitourinary Others
S
Is the candidate physically handicapped : Yes/ No
If yes. Type and extent of handicap (Please : Type —I: One leg or hand defective
write)
Type Type —II: One leg missing
Extent % Type — Il One hand missing
Any other type of handicap (Please specify)
Any other finding:
Final result. (FIt/UNFIL) ............eeieeeeiiieeiiiieiieeie e ee e based on the medical
standards given in Appendix Il of the Prospectus (overleaf) for the purpose of Admission.

Signature of Candidate Signature of Chief Medical Officer/
Chief Medical Supdt. of Govt. Base Hospital (with official stamp)
Date:



Appendix-lli
MEDICAL STANDARDS
1. General Requirement

The candidate should posses good general physique and should be free from any infectious or
contagious disease. He/She should be free from any physical or mental illness or defect likely to
interfere with the training in the University.

2. Heart and lungs: No significant abnormality should be present.

3. Hernia, Hydrocele: There should be no hernia or hydrocele. If present corrected before admission.
Vision:
(a) Normal without glasses. Where defective, it must be corrected to 6/9 in better eye and 6/12 in

the other eye.

(b) There should be no colour blindness for major colours.

5. Hearing: Normal in the both ears. Where defective, it must be corrected before hand.

Speech: There should be no major speech defects.

7. Following categories of physically handicapped candidates (having disability 40% or above) shall be
eligible for admission to the various courses as shown against each under the Physically
Handicapped category.

(1) One leg or hand defective: B.Sc.Ag./M.Sc.Ag./M.Sc. Agricultural Extension & Communication
and Food Technology.

(2) One leg (defective or missing): Mechanical/Electrical/Electronics & Communication/
Computer/ Production Engineering/Food Technology/B.Sc. (Home Science), M.Tech. Design
and Production Engineering, Thermal Science/Electrical Energy System and M.Sc. in Home
Science.

(3) One hand (defective or missing): Civil/Mechanical/Production Engineering and B.Sc. Home
Science, M.Tech. in Hydraulic Engineering/Soil Mechanics & Foundation Engineering/Structural
Engineering/ Design and Production Engineering/Thermal Science and M.Sc. Home Science.

The candidate claiming for above benefit should submit alongwith application form a certificate from
Chief Medical Officer of the District certifying the extent of Physical Handicap.

Note

1. The candidates are well advised to set themselves checked up for any defect and get the same
rectified before taking admission to avoid rejection.

o



